



WEB COPY



A.No.4415 of 2017 in
OP.No.580 of 2014

ABDUL QUDDHOSE, J.

The matter is listed under the caption “for dismissal” today. There is no representation on the side of the applicant. Even on the last hearing date i.e., on 07.01.2022, there was no representation on the side of the applicant.

It can now be inferred that the applicant is not interested in prosecuting this application. Accordingly, this application is dismissed for non-prosecution.

12.01.2022

nl